OP \$215.00 298491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447591

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance,	FORMERLY Wells Fargo	09/26/2017	Limited Liability Company:
LLC	Foothill, LLC		DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grind Media, LLC
Street Address:	831 South Douglas Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2984918	STUPIDVIDEOS	
Registration Number:	3262849	GRINDTV	
Registration Number:	2523652	SKATEBOARD.COM	
Registration Number:	3633741	SURFSPOT	
Registration Number:	3479943	NEWSCHOOLERS	
Registration Number:	3574811	SPORTNET	
Registration Number:	3528894	SWELLWATCH	
Registration Number:	3550280	WETSAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142803562

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43220

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ted Mulligan

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0281

SIGNATURE:	/tedmulligan/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Grind Media - TM Release (002)#page1.tif			
source=Grind Media - TM Release (002)#page2.tif			
source=Grind Media - TM Release (002)#page3.tif			
source=Grind Media - TM Release (002)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0282

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of September 26, 2017, is made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with any successor thereof, the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009 (as amended, replaced, refinanced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Revolving Credit Facility Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Credit Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, GRIND MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Revolving Credit Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated October 29, 2010 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2010 at Reel 4400, Frame 0025 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of the obligations under the Credit Agreement and the termination of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate and release its Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Collateral Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty the Trademark Security Agreement, RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty their security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and REASSIGNS to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\93632003.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Victor Barung

Name:

Title:

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	USPTO SERIAL NO.	RECORD OWNER	STATUS
Stupidvideos	8/16/2005	2984918	78218643	Grind Media, LLC	Registered
GrindTV	7/10/2007	3262849	78716977	Grind Media, LLC	Registered
SKATEBOARD.COM (supplemental)	12/25/2001	2523652	76040708	Grind Media, LLC	Registered on supplemental registry
SURFSPOT	6/9/2009	3633741	77353875	Grind Media, LLC	Registered
NEWSCHOOLERS	8/5/2008	3479943	77354095	Grind Media, LLC	Registered
SPORTNET	2/17/2009	3574811	77354816	Grind Media, LLC	Registered
SWELL.WATCH	11/4/2008	3528894	77365556	Grind Media, LLC	Registered
WETSAND	12/23/2008	3550280	78905422	Grind Media, LUC	Registered

US-DOCS\93632003.3

RECORDED: 10/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0285